

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO(S). 8167/2014
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 16/05/2014
IN CRLDB NO. 1250/2010 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

BIRENDRA KUMAR YADAV

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR
(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 09/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.
Ms. Purnima Krishna, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter for final disposal on 13th October,
2015.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER