

SECTION IIA  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.) NO. 8167 OF 2014  
WITH  
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 20832 OF 2014  
(APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING OFFICIAL TRANSLATION)

BIRENDRA KUMAR YADAV ...PETITIONER  
**VERSUS**  
STATE OF BIHAR ...RESPONDENT

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 9<sup>th</sup> July, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"List the matter for final disposal on 13th October, 2015."**

It is submitted that Counsel for the sole respondent has filed Counter Affidavit which has been included in the paper books.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office Report.

DATED this the 12<sup>th</sup> Day Of October, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Gaurav Agrawala, Advocate

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C1/rc